GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 2007
TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.12.2005

RESTRUCTURING OF RAJBHASHA SERVICE

2007. SHRI GIRDHARI LAL BHARGAV

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:-
(a) whether the Government has any proposal to restructure Central Secretariat Rajbhasha Service;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the restructuring of the service would be done on the pattern of Central Secretariat Service (C.S.S.) and Central Secretariat Stenographer Service (C.S.S.S.) to reduce the heavy stagnation in Central Secretariat Rajbhasha Service; and
(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MANIKRAO HODLYA
GAVIT)

(a): Restructuring of Central Secretariat Rajbhasha Service has been done.

(b): Consequent to the implementation of the recommendations of the Fifth Central Pay Commission and subsequent upgradation of certain remaining posts, the Central

Secretariat Official Language Service (CSOLS) has been structured as follows:

Director : The post has been upgraded from the scale of Rs. 12000-16,500 to Rs.14,300.-18,300/-.
Joint Director : 20 posts of Joint Director in the pay scale of Rs. 12,000-

16,500 have been newly created.

Subsequently pay scales of the following remaining grades have been upgraded/restructured.

Deputy Director : No change.
Asstt. Director : From Rs. 6,500-10,500 the post has been upgraded to the scale of Rs. 7,500-12,000/-

Senior Translator:From Rs. 5,500-9000 the post has been upgraded to the scale of Rs. 6,500-10,500/-

Junior Translator: From Rs. 5,000-8000 the post has been upgraded to the scale of Rs. 5,500-9,000/-


(c): Does not arise.

(d): Does not arise.

